FORM PTO-1595 (modified) RE	0-07-1999 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	01163517 ad original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): \(\mathcal{Mathcal} \mathcal{Mathcal} \)				
NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. 10-4	Name: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYODA ODOSHOKKI SEISAKUSHO			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	OCT 0 4 1999 nte nal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	THADE THE THADE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE TH			
XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of N Other	City: Kariya-shi , Country: Japan ZIP: 448-8671 Name			
Execution Date: August 18, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a r A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,433,706, 4,441,531, 4,480,665,			
	4,572,244, 4,658,865, 4,838,321, 4,969,489, 4,989,646, 5,092,368 and 5,127,445			
	onal numbers attached? No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10			
Name: FOLEY & LARDNER	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$400.00			
Internal Address: RICHARD L. SCHWAAB	XX Enclosed			
Street Address: 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 P.O. Box 25696	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP: 20007-8690	8. Deposit account number: 19-0741			
D/05/1999 INGUYEN 00000202 4433706	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
n n	O NOT USE THIS SPACE			
the original document. CAN GAN RICHARD L. SCHWAAB Name of Person Signing	ature and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date			
Total names of pages mesaning ever the pages ever the				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments				

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010281 FRAME: 0312

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.

having an address at

No. 2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku Yokohama City, JAPAN

owner of the rights in the United States of America and its territories and possessions to the below listed U.S. Patent rights, as evidenced in the records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, hereby sells and assigns, unto:

KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYODA JIDOSHOKKI SEISAKUSHO

having an address at

2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi Aichi 448-8671, JAPAN

11

all right, title and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in and to the inventions and the patents therefor, identified as follows:

PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	TITLE
4,433,706	February 28, 1984	WEFT INSERTING NOZZLE OF AN AIR JET TYPE WEAVING LOOM
4,441,531	April 10, 1984	WEFT DETAINING DEVICE OF SHUTTLELESS LOOM
4,480,665	November 6, 1984	WEFT-BAR (SET MARK) PREVENTION SYSTEM FOR A LOOM
4,572,244	February 25, 1986	WARP LET-OFF MOTION FOR LOOM HAVING TWO WARP BEAMS

)02.238446.1

PATENT REEL: 010281 FRAME: 0313

PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	TITLE
4,658,865	April 21, 1987	LOOM EQUIPPED WITH WEFT PICKING CONTROL SYSTEM
4,838,321	June 13, 1989	MULTIPLE-PHASE WEAVING FLUID JET LOOM
4,969,489	November 13, 1990	WEFT THREADING SYSTEM FOR FLUID JET LOOM USING THE STORAGE DRUM WINDING ARM
4,989,646	February 5, 1991	PROFILED REED DENT WITH WEFT PASSAGE RECESS
5,092,368	March 3, 1992	CLOTH ROLLER REPLACEMENT SYSTEM FOR WEAVING MACHINE
5,127,445	July 7, 1992	AUTOMATIC GAITING ARRANGEMENT FOR A FLUID JET LOOM

including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Company: NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.

Date: August 18, 1999

By: Alselie

Name: Akihiro ONISHI, General Manager Title: Intellectual Property Department

(Authorized Signing Offier)

Date: August 18, 1999 WITNESS: Washington

Date: August 18, 1999 WITNESS: Nowher Waga

-2-